[San Jose Avenue Traffic Measures]

Resolution urging the Department of Parking and Traffic to create a San Jose Avenue bicycle lane and to implement traffic calming measures between Randall and Tiffany Streets.

WHEREAS, Pedestrian and bicyclist deaths in California account for 25 percent of all traffic related fatalities in any given year and San Francisco has seen an alarming rise in fatalities as well; and,

WHEREAS, Safe and convenient places to walk and bicycle are essential elements of retaining a high quality of life and a commitment to public safety in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Residents who live near San Jose Avenue between Randall and Tiffany Streets have increasingly made reports that the Avenue is dangerous for pedestrians and bicyclists who use it frequently; and,

WHEREAS, Residents should be able to walk or bicycle safely in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, The residents who live near San Jose Avenue have proposed several safety measures including a bicycle lane from Randall to Tiffany Street, a speed limit reduction from 45MPH to 35MPH on the Northbound San Jose Avenue from the Highland Bridge to Randall, and application of rumble strips or other traffic calming applications at San Jose Avenue heading Northbound from the Highland Bridge; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urges the Department of Parking and Traffic to create a San Jose Avenue bicycle lane and to implement traffic calming measures between Randall and Tiffany Streets.

Mark Leno
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011067

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Department of Parking and Traffic to create a San Jose Avenue bicycle lane and to implement traffic calming measures between Randall and Tiffany Streets.

June 11, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011067

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 11, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 2 1 2011

Date Approved

Clerk of the Board

Gloria L. Young

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.